
Message 

From: Christopher E. Jackson [cejackson@cityofinglewood.org] 
Sent: 1/20/2018 11:25:23 AM 
To: Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Peter Puglese 

[ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org]; Artie Fields [afields@cityofinglewood.org]; Tunisia Johnson 
[tjohnson@cityofinglewood.org]; Barmeshwar Rai [brai@cityofinglewood.org]; Omar Pulido 
[omar@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Perla Solis [perla@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Brian Boxer 

[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=a4f8c4ab743d4d5194aa8b3d8c519c29-Brian Boxer]; Terri Avila 
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn= 78e592a70ef345 lcaa7de34ffc4c3b21-Terri Avila]; Christina Erwin 
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dddbff2e8414460a bdcaaefc2d500dd-Christina E]; Addie Farrell 
[/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =cc6bb601520a4f9690ae254948d782f5-Add i e Fa rre ]; 
WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com; loren@mcadvise.com; dennis@mcadvise.com; rhodil@coblentzlaw.com; 
dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com; tvia@coblentzlaw.com; Gerard McCallum [gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com]; Louis A. 

Subject: 

Atwell [latwell@cityofinglewood.org] 

Re: Action Items 

Good day Lisa, 

Thank you for the update! 

Christopher E. Jackson. Sr. 
of Inglewood 

Director 
Economic ;:ind Community Deveiopmenl Department 

Sent from my socaHed smart cell phone so please 

-------- Original message --------

;my misspelled or phone chmiged words. 

From: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com> 
Date: 1/20/18 11:19 AM (GMT-08:00) 
To: "Christopher E.Jackson"<cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>, Mindala Wilcox 
<mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>, Peter Puglese <ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>, Artie Fields 
<afields@cityofinglewood.org>, Tunisia Johnson <tjohnson@cityofinglewood.org>, Barmeshwar Rai 
<brai@cityofinglewood.org>, Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com>, Omar Pulido 
<omar@trifiletticonsulting.com>, Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>, bboxer@esassoc.com, 
tavila@esassoc.com, cerwin@esassoc.com, afarrell@esassoc.com, WManl ey@rmmenvirolaw.com, 
loren@mcadvise.com, dennis@mcadvise.com, rhodil@coblentzlaw.com, dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com, 
tvia@coblentzlaw.com, Gerard McCallum <gmccallum@wilsonmeany.com>, "Louis A Atwell" 
<latwell@ci tyofingl ewood. org> 
Subject: Action Items 

Hi team, 

Thank you very much for a successful kick-off meeting earlier this week. We really look forward to working with you all 
on this exciting proposed project. Please find attached the contact list and the list of action items discussed. 

Whit Manley and I are now working to distribute a communications/data and document sharing protocol to you all by 
next week. I am also working directly with Mindy to develop the NOP notice procedures targeted for completion at the 
end of the week. 



I hope you all have a great weekend, and please feel free to contact me directly if you need anything or have any 
feedback or questions. 

Thanks, 

Lisa Trifiletti 
Principal 
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. 
(310) 738-2099 cell 

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee 
you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and 
immediately delete this message from your system. Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for 
reasons other than approved business purposes. 


